

**bank muscat announces preliminary results for the three months ended
31st March 2019**

MUSCAT, 15 April, 2019: bank muscat, the flagship financial institution in the Sultanate, announced its preliminary results for the three months ended 31st March 2019. The bank posted a net profit of RO 45.80 million for the period compared to RO 44.81 million reported during the same period in 2018, an increase of 2.2 per cent.

The key highlights of the results for the period are as follows:

- 1) Net Interest Income from Conventional Banking and Income from Islamic Financing stood at RO 78.76 million for the three months period ended 31 March 2019 compared to RO 71.84 million for the same period in 2018, an increase of 9.6 per cent.
- 2) Non-interest income was RO 37.56 million for the three months period ended 31 March 2019 as compared to RO 35.36 million for the same period in 2018, an increase of 6.2 per cent.
- 3) Operating expenses for the three months period ended 31 March 2019 was RO 48.58 million as compared to RO 47.77 million for the same period in 2018, an increase of 1.7 per cent.
- 4) Net Impairment for credit and other losses for the three months period in 2019 was RO 13.46 million as against RO 6.09 million for the same period in 2018.
- 5) Net Loans and advances including Islamic financing receivables increased by 7.9 per cent to RO 9,158 million as against RO 8,485 million as at 31 March 2018.



6) Customer deposits including Islamic Customer deposits increased by 5.4 per cent to RO 8,042 million as against RO 7,631 million as at 31 March 2018.

YTD March 2019 versus YTD March 2018

Particulars (RO millions)	31 March	31 March	Change
For three months ended,	2019	2018	(%)
Total net interest income and income from Islamic financing	78.76	71.84	9.6%
Other operating income	37.56	35.36	6.2%
Operating expenses	48.58	47.77	1.7%
Operating profit	67.74	59.43	14.0%
Net profit	45.80	44.81	2.2%
Particulars (RO millions)	31 March	31 March	Change
As at,	2019	2018	(%)
Net loans and Islamic financing	9,158	8,485	7.9%
- Conventional loans and advances	7,995	7,466	7.1%
- Islamic financing receivables	1,163	1,019	14.1%
Customer deposits and Islamic deposits	8,042	7,631	5.4%
- Conventional customer deposits	7,055	6,664	5.9%
- Islamic customer deposits	987	967	2.1%

The full results for the three months period ended 31 March 2019 along with complete set of unaudited financial statements will be released post approval of the Board of directors of the Bank at its meeting scheduled later during April 2019.

Regards



T. Ganesh

Chief Financial Officer



مقارنة بين النتائج المالية للثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٩م مقابل الفترة ذاتها في ٢٠١٨م

التغير (%)	فترة ٣ أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٨	فترة ٣ أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٩	البنود الرئيسية للنتائج المالية الأولية (مليون ريال عماني)
٩,٦%	٧١,٨٤	٧٨,٧٦	مجموع صافي إيرادات الفوائد وإيرادات التمويل الإسلامي
٦,٢%	٢٥,٣٦	٢٧,٥٦	إيرادات التشغيل الأخرى
١,٧%	٤٧,٧٧	٤٨,٥٨	مصروفات التشغيل
١٤,٠%	٥٩,٤٣	٦٧,٧٤	أرباح التشغيل
٢,٣%	٤٤,٨١	٤٥,٨٠	صافي الأرباح
التغير (%)	كما في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٨	كما في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٩	البنود الرئيسية للنتائج المالية الأولية (مليون ريال عماني)
٧,٩%	٨,٤٨٥	٩,١٥٨	صافي القروض والتمويل الإسلامي
٧,١%	٧,٤٦٦	٧,٩٩٥	- صافي القروض التقليدية والسلفيات
١٤,١%	١,٠١٩	١,١٦٣	- التمويل الإسلامي
٥,٤%	٧,٦٣١	٨,٠٤٢	إيداعات الزبائن وإيداعات الصيرفة الإسلامية
٥,٩%	٦,٦٦٤	٧,٠٥٥	- إيداعات الزبائن
٢,١%	٩٦٧	٩٨٧	- إيداعات الصيرفة الإسلامية

هذا و سيعلن البنك عن نتائجه و قوائمه المالية النهائية لفترة الثلاثة أشهر المنتهية في ٣١ مارس ٢٠١٩م بعد قيام مجلس إدارة البنك بدراستها و المصادقة عليها في إجتماعه المزمع عقده في وقت لاحق من شهر أبريل ٢٠١٩م.

مع أطيب التحيات،



تري جانيش

رئيس الرقابة المالية

